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F'D-479 (Rev. 6-25-76) t 

TO: 

FILES AND RECORDS 
DESTRUCTION ORDER 

Date __ 1_1_/_19_/_7_8 _____ _ 

SAC, Atlanta 

FROM: 

RE: File No. _4_4_-_2_38_6 ____ _ 

I have reviewed th is file, and under the criteria set forth in Part I I, Section 3, 

of Manual of Rules and Regulations, th is file should be: 

D Destroyed 

under the D 6-month D 10-,vear Rule 
CJ Auxiliary Office original FD-8 02 s, Laboratory or Latent F P re ports and/ or 1-A 

Exhibit or Bulky Exhibit FD-192 green sheets have been forwarded to 00 as 
applicable. 

~Retained 

Justification for Retention is as Follows: 

Per BuR/S, 11/9/78 (ATfile 66-1849), civil litigation matter entitled 

"James Earl Ray v. U. S. Government, FBI, United Press International 

and George McMi 11 i an {U.S. 0. C., E. D. TENN) Civil Action No. 3-7850 11 has 

been dismissed; however, this file must be retained based. on need by 

11 Select Committee on Assassinations". 

Case Agent's Initials _________ _ 

Supervi.sor's Initials 

FBI/DOJ 
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FD-479 (R.,v, 6-25-76) f 

TO: 

FILES AND RECORDS 
DESTRUCTION ORDER 

Date ---+-/+--/ --=-,-~---'---'-Y_-__._]__.__L __ 

FROM: 

RE: 

I have reviewed this file, and under the criteria set forth in Part II, Section 3, 

of Manual of Ru le s and Regulations, this file should be: 

D Destroyed 

under the D 6-month [J 10-vear Rule 
1] Auxiliar.v Office original FD-302s·, Laboratory or Latent FP reports and/or 1-A 

Exhibit or Bulk:,: Exhibit FD-192 green sheets have been forwarded to 00 as 

~~icable. 

Justification for Retention is as Follows: 

~ .-, ~ 7r'/ ~L ,( -'Le.. ~-~ 

Case Agent's Initials -~C~A~-C-c~,-:Y!_~~q-£;~-.D~-

Superv isor 's Initials _..L:J_ 

~---------·-------------· 

l SE,·_p.:~~m_o_:_·,- __ _ __ J;JiJi::(ED _ 
s~1.1.-,L,~h•• ... . .. t-iL:CLi __ -----· ! 

I 

nil -;--.i LANTA 
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FD-36 (Rev. 2--14-74) 

Date: 2/18/76 

Transmit the following in ___________ P_L_A_I_N_T_EX_T----,-______ _ 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

TELETYPE URGENT Via ___________________________ _ 
(Precedence) I 

I 

----To~---::R::::R <:::~:::~~f V~0- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

MEMPHIS (44-1987)1~~f'\.i 

FROM: ATLANTA e (P) 
MURKIN. 

RE ATLANTA TEL TO THE BUREAU, FEBRUARY 17, 1976, 

LEE CARROLL GODFREY, BROADWATER ROAD, GILMER COUNTY, GEORGIA 

ADVISED HAS USED ARNOLD RAY'S NAME IN THE PAST. HE HAS NEVER HEARD 

MENTIONED OF ANY ASSASSINATION PLOT TO KILL MARTIN LUTHER KING, 

JR., AND DOES NOT KNOW JAMES EARL RAY. HE IS FRIENDLY WITH ARNOLD 

RAY GODFREY, IN FACT, HE, ARNOLD RAY, AND ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL 

PLAYED IN A BAND AT THE OFFICE BAR LOCATED ON FLAT SHOALS ROAD, 

ATLANTA, GEORGIA. HE DOES NOT KNOW CLAUDE OR LEON POWELL. THE 

OTHER INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST NAME WAS RALPH. LEE GODFREY THINKS THE 

LAST NAME OR RALPH WAS SMITH. LEE GODFREY DESCRIBED RALPH AS A 

WHITE MALE, FORTY-FIVE YEARS OF AGE, FIVE FOOT ELEVEN, ONE HUNDRED 

SIXTY-FIVE POUNDS, CARPENTER BY TRADE. SISTERS OF ARNOLD RAY 

GODFREY; MRS. IRA SMITH, EPWORTH COMMUNITY AND MRS. R. L. ENSLEY, 

ROUTE 1, BLUE RIDGE, GEORGIA, HAD NO INFORMATION REGARDING ANY 

ASSASSINAT:J:,ON.·PLOT. THEY DO NOT KNOW THE POWELLS AND DO NOT KNOW 

M Per _____,_T},__,,_f:~( ____ _ 

GPO ; 1975 0 - 590-992 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74) • • 
FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in _______________________ _ 

Via ________ _ 

(Type in plaintext or code) 
I 
I 

------------c:c::---------c------------1 
(Precedence) I 

-------------~--~-~---------- j ------~~--------~---~~------~ 
PAGE TWO (44-2386) 

ANYONE BY THE NAME OF RALPH. JAMES P. "TOMMY" GODFREY, SUGAR 

CREEK ROAD, FANNIN COUNTY, GEORGIA, ADVISED HE HAS NEVER HEARD OF 

ANY ASSASSINATION PLOT. HE HAS NO KNOWLEDGE OF ANYONE NAMED 

POWELL. HE DOES KNOW THAT HIS BROTHER, ARNOLD RAY, AND COUSIN, 

LEE CARROLL, PLAYED IN A BAND WITH AN INDIVIDUAL NAMED RALPH, 

SETZER (PHONETIC). THE BAND PLAYED AT A BAR LOCATED IN ATLANTA 

CALLED 11 THE OFFICE 11 • NONE OF THE FAMILY CAN BELIEVE THAT ARNOLD 

RAY GODFREY COULD BE IN ANY SORT OF TROUBLE. 

PATSY BOOZER, ATLANTA, GEORGIA, ADVISED SHE WORKED FOR 

LEWIS CLARK AT BILL BAILEY'S LOUNGE. SHE PICKED OUT THE PICTURE 

OF ARNOLD RAY GODFREY FROM A SPREAD OF PHOTOGRAPHS. SHE STATED 

GODFREY A FREQUENT CUSTOMER. SHE HAD NEVER KNOWN GODFREY TO 

BE IN ANY SORT OF TROUBLE. SHE HAS NEVER HEARD OF CLAUDE OR 

LEON POWELL. SHE DID NOT KNOW ANY OF RAY GODFREY'S FRIENDS. SHE 

WAS UNABLE TO SELECT THE COMPOSITE OF RALPH FROM A SPREAD OF 

PHOTOGRAPHS AS BEING A CUSTOMER IN BILL BAILEY'S. WHEN 

SPECIFICALLY SHOWN THE COMPOSITE, SHE STATED SHE HAD NEVER THE 

INDIVIDUAL. 

END PAGE TWO. 

Approved:---:::----------­
Special Agent in Charge 

Sent _______ M Per _____ _ 

GPO ; 1975 0 • 590"992 
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FD-36 <Rev. 2-14-74) • • 
FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in --------------------,--------------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 

Via _________ ~----------;--:=:-------:---,-------------I. 
( Precedence! I 

I ---------------------~-~-----------------~--~----------- -
PAGE THREE (44-2386) 

HAZEL EVANS CONTACTED AND ADVISED SHE WAS BARTENDER AT BILL 

BAILEY'S FROM 1966 UNTIL 1969. SHE WORKED THE.NIGHT SHIFT. SHE 

CAME IN AT 6:00 PM AND WORKED UNTIL 2:00 AM. THE DAY BARTENDER 

WAS JUNE HALL. A COUPLE OF TIMES HER NIECE, PATSY BOOZER, WORKED 

IN THE BAR. BILL BAILEY OWNED THE BAR IN 1966, HOWEVER, WAS 

BOUGHT OUT IN 1967 OR 1968 BY LEWIS CLARK; HOWEVER, CLARK MANAGED 

THE BUSINESS DURING THE WHOLE TIME. BAILEY HAD VERY LITTLE TO DO 

WITH THE BAR AND IT WAS VERY SELDOM HE CAME TO THE LOCATION. SHE 

PICKED THE PHOTOGRAPH OF ARNOLD RAY GODFREY OUT OF A SPREAD OF 

PHOTOGRAPHS AND ADVISED SHE HAS KNOWN HIM SINCE HE MOVED TO ATLANTA 

FROM COPPER HILL, TENNESSEE. SHE STATED HE WAS A VERY QUIET 

INDIVIDUAL AND COULD NOT BELIEVE HE WOULD BE IN ANY SORT OF 

TROUBLE. SHE ALSO PICKED THE PICTURE OF CLAUDE POWELL AS BEING A 

FREQUENT PATRON AT THE BAR. SHE WAS UNABLE TO PICK FROM THE SPREAD 

OF PHOTOGRAPHS THE ARTIST'S CONCEPTION OF RALPH (LNU) AS BEING 

EITHER A PATRON OF THE BAR OR A FRIEND OF RAY GODFREY. WHEN 

SPECIFICALLY SHOWN THE ARTIST'S CONCEPTION, SHE STATED SHE DID NOT 

REMEMBER ANY INDIVIDUAL WHO LOOKED LIKE THAT EVER BEING AT THE 

BAR. EVANS ADVISED GODFREY NEVER WORKED AS A BARTENDER AT BAILEY'S 

END PAGE THREE. 

Approved: ____________ _ Sent -----~-M Per _____ _ 
Special Agent in Charge 

GPO , 1975 O - 590-992 
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FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74) • • 
FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in _________________________ ____, 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via _________ _ 
(Precedence) 

PAGE FOUR (44-2386) 

SHE KNOWS OF NO OTHER INDIVIDUAL WHO FREQUENTED THE BAR, NAMED 

RALPH. SHE DOES NOT KNOW WHERE ANY OF THE FORMER PATRONS OF 

BILL BAILEY'S CAN NOW BE LOCATED. 

ATLANTA AT ATLANTA. WILL ATTEMPT TO CONTACT DIANE BRADY, 

"THE OFFICE BAR", TO IDENTIFY RALPH SETZER (PHONETIC). 

END. 

Approved: ______________ _ Sent ________ M Per ______ _ 
Special Agent in Charge 

GPO : I 975 0 - 590-992 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74) • /)/ct!) _d'.,C/4l <j r, 
l • 

Date: 2/19/76 

PLAINTEXT 
Transmit the following in ---------:=--------:----:-~----;--;-----------, 

(Type in plaintext or code) 

URGENT 
------"(P;;=-,e..:.....c-:--ed-.-:-en::--:c---:-.e)~--------, 

Via ________ _ TELETYPE 

I ~--------------------- -
- - - - -TO-: - - - - ~IRE;;O_R_ ( 44--388-6; )-i:3-ffJ/41 . ' 

FROM: 

MURKIN. 

RE ATLANTA TEL FEBRUARY 18, 1976. 

CLINTON STANFORD, ASSISTANT TO THE COMMISSIONER, ENVIRONMENT 

AND STREET SERVICES, CITY OF ATLANTA, ADVISED THAT HIS RECORDS 

SHOW THAT ARNOLD RAY GODFREY DID NOT TAKE ANY LEAVE DURING 

OCTOBER AND NOVEMBER, 1967. THIS WOULD TEND TO SHOW THAT GODFREY 

WAS ON DUTY EVERY DAY THOSE TWO MONTHS. HOWEVER, FOR THE PAY 

PERIOD APRIL 3, THROUGH APRIL 17, 1968, GODFREY WAS CHARGED 

WITH THREE VACATION DAYS. FOR THE PAY PERIOD APRIL 17 THROUGH 

MAY 1, 1968, GODFREY WAS CHARGED WITH TWO VACATION DAYS. ATLANTA 

CITY RECORDS DO NOT SHOW EXACT DAYS THAT GODFREY WAS ON VACATION. 

ALL OF THIS TYPE OF RECORDS ARE PURGED EVERY THREE YEARS. 

DIANE BRADY, OWNER/OPERATOR OF "THE OFFICE BAR" LOCATED AT 

MORELAND AND FLAT SHOALS ROAD, ADVISED SHE HAS NEVER EMPLOYED ANY 

BAND AT HER BUSINESS. RAY GODFREY DOES COME INTO THERE EVERY 

NOW AND THEN PLAYS HIS gµlAA~- SHE CONTACTED HER DAY BARTENDER 
(J,_. I ,,1 J:i,>..... -i 

PAGE ONE. 
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FD-36 {Rev. 2-14-74) • • 
FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in _______________________ ___, 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ________ _ 
( Precedence) 

I -~~------------------------~--~----------~--------~----~--

PAGE Two (44-2386) 

TO SEE IF RAY GODFREY HAD EVERY PLAYED AT THE BAR DURING THE 

DAY WITH OTHER TN~I~~j~sif J:E DAY BARTENDER ADVISED THAT 

GODFREY HAD NEVER PLAYE~ANYONE DURING THE DAY AT "THE OFFICE" 

DIANE BRADY SHOWN A SPREAD OF PHOTOGRAPHS, UNABLE TO PICK OUT 

THE PHOTOGRAPH OF RALPH (LNU). WHEN SPECIFICALLY SHOWN THIS 

PHOTOGRAPH, SHE ADVISED SHE HAS NEVER SEEN THIS INDIVIDUAL. 

SHE IS POSITIVE THAT THE PERSON WHOSE LIKENESS IS REPRESENTED 

BY THE ARTIST'S CONCEPTION IS NOT THE PERSON WHOM SHE KNOWS AS 

11 DUKE 11
• BRADY ALSO ADVISED THAT AFTER PETE DAVIS SOLD HIS 

ESTABLISHMENT, SHE WENT TO WORK FOR THE DRIFTWOOD LOUNGE WHICH 

IS LOCATED IN THE NEXT BLOCK FROM PETE'S BAR. SHE NEVER WORKED 

AT BILL BAILEY'S AND SHE NEVER WAS EMPLOYED BY LEWIS CLARK. 

SHE FURTHER ADVISED AFTER PETE DAVIS SOLD HIS BAR, HE WENT TO 

WORK IN SAUDI ARABIA FOR ONE YEAR. BRADY WAS UNABLE TO SUPPLY 

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ANY OF THE OLD-TIME CUSTOMERS OF PETE'S 

BAR. EVERY ONCE IN A WHILE SOME OF THEM DROP IN AT HER BAR, 

BUT THIS IS NOT DONE ON A REGULAR BASIS. BRADY AGAIN STATED 

THAT SHE KNOWS OF NO FRIENDS OF RAY GODFREY EITHER MUSICIANS 

OR CO-WORKERS NAMED RALPH AND THAT WOULD INCLUDE RALPH SMITH 

OR RALPH SETZER (PHONETIC). SHE FURTHER STATED THAT SHE WOULD 

END PAGE TWO. 
Approved:_____________ Sent _______ M Per _____ _ 

/t;c ~<J~-
Special Agent in Charge 

Gl'O ; 1975 0 - 590-992 
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FD-36 (Rev. 2-14--74) • • 
FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in ----------------:=------:--------;--:-------;--------;--::,------------J 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via _________ _ 
(Precedence) 

------------~---------
PAGE THREE (44-2386) 

FIND IT HARD TO BELIEVE THAT RAY GODFREY WAS IN ANY SORT OF 

TROUBLE AND THAT THE POWELL BROTHERS, WHOM SHE KNOWS TO BE 

ALCOHOLICS AND FRIENDLY INDIVIDUALS COULD BE ACCUSED OF DOING 

ANYTHING WRONG. 

ATLANTA AT GILMER COUNTY. WILL EXHIBIT PHOTOGRAPH OF 

RALPH (LNU) TO LEE CARROLL GODFREY AND ASCERTAIN IF RALPH (LNU) 

IS IDENTICAL WITH RALPH (SMITH OR SETZER) (PHONETIC). 

END. 

Approved: ------------,-------­
Special Agent in Charge 

Sent------~ M Per------

GPO , l 975 0 - 590-992 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PLAINTEXT 
Transmit the following in -----------------------------1 17 

(Type in plaintext or code) 

NI URGENT 
----------c=------,------,----------1 

(Precedence) . , I 

TLETYPE Via ________ _ 

- - - - ~o: - - - --mRECTOR -cti-tt .::-}S"8orJ Z-~ tf Q,, <7~'.:;::,~- - - - - - - - - - - - !_ - - - - - - - -

FROM: 

EL PASO (44-920) (c•.1...\S-·9 /}, \C·/ ~ 
I 

MEMPHIS (44-1987) 'f:_·-~.{c;;~// J'l'•);'J/f...-
ATLANTA e (P) c· 

MURKIN. 

RE ATLANTA TEL, FEBRUARY 19, 1976. 

RAYMOND GODFREY INTERVIEWED THIS DATE AND ADVISED HE IS 

FAMILIAR WITH INDIVIDUAL NAMED ARNOLD RAY GODFREY, AKA RAY 

GODFREY. BOTH HE AND RAY GODFREY FREQUENTED A BAR ON MORELAND 

AVENUE KNOWN AS PETE'S PLACE. HE PICKED FROM A SPREAD OF PHOTO­

GRAPHS THE PICTURES OF CLAUDE POWELL AND RAY GODFREY AS FREQUENT 

PATRONS OF PETE'S BAR. RAYMOND GODFREY ADVISED HE IS NO RELATIVE 

OF RAY GODFREY, HOWEVER, CAME TO KNOW HIM FAIRLY WELL WHILE THEY 

WERE BOTH PATRONS OF PETE'S BAR. HE KNEW THAT CLAUDE POWELL 

HAD A REPUTATION AROUND THE BAR AS HAVING QUITE A BOASTFUL MANNER 

WHILE HE WAS DRUNK. HE NEVER KNEW CLAUDE POWELL TO BE IN ANY 

TROUBLE OR TO BE VICIOUS IN ANY WAY. HE DESCRIBED RAY GODFREY AS 

BEING A 11 GOOD OLE BOY" WHO WOULD NOT BE IN ANY TROUBLE. HE WAS 

UNABLE TO IDENTIFY, FROM THE SPREAD OF PHOTOGRAPHS, THE ARTIST'S 

CONCEPTION OF RALPH (LNU). WHEN SPECIFICALLY SHOWN THIS PHOTO 

END PAGE ONE. 
- Atlant 
W:far 

-
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FD-36 {Rev. 2-14>-7 4) • • 
FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in ---------=---------,----------, 
/Type in plainte;ct or code) 

Via __________ -------~----c----------
/PrecedenceJ 

PAGE TWO (44-2386) 

HE ADVISED HE HAS NEVER SEEN THIS INDDTIDUAL. HE STATED THAT 

HE WAS IN PETE'S BAR AND BILL BAILEY'S LOUNGE ALMOST EVERY NIGHT 

DURING THE TIME PERIOD OF LATE 1966 THROUGH 1967. 

A REVIEW OF THE FILE INDICATES THAT ALL LEADS, EXCEPT ONE, 

HAS BEEN COVERED BY THE ATLANTA OFFICE. THE LEAD TO SHOW PHOTO 

OF RALPH (LNU) TO LEE CARROLL GODFREY, TO ASCERTAIN IF IDENTICAL 

WITH RALPH (SMITH OR SETZER) (PHONETIC) IS ANTICIPATED TO BE 

ACCOMPLISHED ON MONDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 1976. 

REPORT WILL FOLLOW. 

END. 

Approved: _____________ _ Sent ------~M Per _____ _ 
Special Agent in Charge 

GPO c 1975 0 • 590-992 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74) • • ~o/ 
2/23/76 

PLAINTEXT 
Transmit the following in ----------------..,.------------J 

(Type in plaintext or codetM) 

QiiiGLm' "•t7 Via ________ ~ f¥ TELETYPE 

- - - -To-,- - - -DIRECTOR-(44--388i1) -c;~/#---- : 

FROM: 

MURKIN. 

EL PASO (44-920) ~JI~ 

MEMPHIA (44-1987) 7tf jy~ 
ATLANT~(P) 

RE ATLANTA TELETYPE, FEBRUARY 20, 1976, 

LIEUTENANT STRICKLAND, PERMIT SECTION, ATLANTA PD, ATLANTA, 

GEORGIA, ADVISED DIANE BRAND, AKA BRADY, TOOK OVER MANAGEMENT OF 

BAR NAMED 11 THE OFFICE 11 ON AUGUST 28, 1974, PREVIOUS OWNER THOMAS 

M. HYATT, 2131 FLAT SHOALS ROAD, ATLANTA. HYATT OWNED BAR FROM 

FEBRUARY, 1972 TO AUGUST, 1974. OWNER PRIOR TO THAT WAS A JAMES 

MAYNARD LIVINGSTONE, 622 FARRAR COURT, DECATUR, GEORGIA. LIVING­

STONE OWNED BAR FROM 1969 THROUGH 1972. 

MANAGER, APARTMENTS LOCATED AT 4131 FLAT SHOALS ROAD, ADVISED 

THOMAS M. HYATT HAS NOT LIVED AT THAT ADDRESS FOR AT LEAST TWO 

YEARS. SHE HAS BEEN MANAGER AT THAT COMPLEX FOR THAT PERIOD OF 

TIME. SHE WAS UNABLE TO FIND ANY MATERIAL IN HER FILE REGARDING 

THOMAS M. HYATT. RECORDS OF THE US POST OFFICE, EAST ATLANTA 
0 

BRANCH, 

RESULTS 

METROW,ITAN AVENUE, ATLANTA, GEORGIA, REVIEWED 

-, Atlanta 

REGARDING A~~-l~ARDI~G ADDRESS FOR THOMAS M. 

~:-: .' -_··_ .. -: ~:~-- ___ (--, END PAGE ONE. 

ar 

WITH NEGAT 

HYATT. 

E 
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FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74) • ., 

FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in -------------------,------------i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ________ _ 
( Precedence! I 

I --------------------------------------------~~-------
PAGE TWO (44-3486) 

CARRIER FOR THAT ROUTE ADVISED HYATT HAS BEEN GONE FROM THAT 

ADDRESS FOR APPROXIMATELY THREE YEARS. 

ATLANTA CITY DIRECTORY AND ATLANTA SUBURBAN DIRECTORY 

LISTS APPROXIMATELY ONE HUNDRED AND FOUR EITHER RALPH OR INITIAL 

R. SMITHS. THE GREATER ATLANTA SOUTHERN BF.LL TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

LISTS IN EXCESS OF ONE HUNDRED AND FOUR EITHER RALPH OR INITIAL 

R. SMITHS. NEITHER THE CITY DIRECTORY NOR THE TELEPHONE BOOK 

HAVE ANY LISTING FOR AN R. OR RALPH SETZER. 

IT IS TO BE NOTED THAT DURING ORIGINAL INTERVIEW OF ARNOLD 

RAY GODFREY, AKA RAY GODFREY, HE STATED HE THOUGHT HE WAS IN 

NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE "SHACKED UP" ON THE DAY MARTIN LUTHER KING, 

JR. WAS KILLED. GODFREY THOUGHT HE COULD VERIFY THIS THROUGH 

SOME PERSONAL RECORDS, HOWEVER, SINCE THAT TIME IT IS TO BE 

NOTED THAT HE HAS BECOME UNCOOPERATIVE. 

ATLANTA AT ATLANTA. (1) ATTEMPT TO ESTABLISH TYPE OF 

VEHICLE GODFREY OWNED IN 1968. (2) ATTEMPT TO ESTABLISH FURTHER 

BACKGROUND ON ARNOLD RAY GODREY. (3) ATTEMPT TO ASCERTAIN IF 

GODFREY EVER IN MILITARY SERVICE. 

END. 

Approved:------------~ Sent _______ M Per _____ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 
GPO : 1975 0 • 590-992 
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• • 
SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) 2/24/76 

SA HAROLD J. POE 

MURKIN 

On 2/23/76, a composite photograph of an individual 
known as RALPH (LNU) was shown to TOMMY GODFREY, residing on 
Sugar Creed Road, Fannin County, Georgia. TOM is a ·brother 
to both LEE CARROLL and ARNOLD RAY GODFREY. TOM advised he 
did not know the individual depicted in the composite and 
further announced he actually did not know anyone named 
RALPH SMITH or RALPH SETZER. He mentioned the name RALPH 
SETZER during prior interview only because LEE related to 
him about his contact with the FBI and their interest in 
RALPH. TOM thought LEE said the man' s name was RALPH SETZER. 

On 2/23/76, LEE CARROLL GODFREY, Boardtown Road, 
Gilmer County, Georgia, viewed the above described composite 
and stated it was quite dissimilar to the man he remembered 
as RALPH SMITH, a former associate of his and his brother 
ARNOLD. When he last saw RALPH three and one-half years 
ago, RALPH had a ducktail haircut, full on the sides and 
flat on the top. He also was approximately 45 years old, 
much older than the composite. The only individual LEE 
could remember who knew RALPH was a divorcee named LAVENE 
COOK (phonetic), who resided in Marietta, Georgia. She 
used to date RALPH and both frequented The Office bar. 

hl- Atlanta 
11.JP/ch 
(3)Q}--

SEARCHED_INDEXED------1 
SERIALIZED~LED __ --t 

i - ~~ c~ ~~ · ~ ·1 :
1

_~; 7 C 
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•• 
SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) 2/24/76 

SA HAROLD J. POE 

MURKIN 

On 2/23/76, a composite photograph of an individual 
known as RALPH (LNU) was shown to TOMMY GODFREY, residing on 
Sugar Creed Road, Fannin County, Georgia. TOM is a brother 
to both LEE CARROLL and ARNOLD RAY GODFREY. TOM advised he 
did not know the individual depicted in the composite and 
further announced he actually did not know anyone named 
RALPH SMITH or RALPH SETZER. He mentioned the name RALPH 
SETZER during prior interview only because LEE related to 
him about his contact with the FBI and their interest in 
RALPH. TOM thought LEE said the man's name was RALPH SETZER. 

On 2/23/76, LEE CARROLL GODFREY, Boardtown Road, 
Gilmer County, Georgia, viewed the above described composite 
and stated it was quite dissimilar to the man he remembered 
as RALPH SMITH, a former associate of his and his brother 
ARNOLD. tvhen he last saw RALPH three and one-half years 
ago, RALPH had a ducktail haircut, full on the sides and 
flat on the top. He also was approximately 45 years old, 
much older than the composite. The only individual LEE 
could remember who knew RALPH was a divorcee named LAVENE 
COOK (phonetic), who resided in Marietta, Georgia. She 
used to elate RALPH and both frequented The Office bar. 

@- Atlanta 
HJP/ch 
(3)c;J-, 
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GS4 "'NJII (~ c:1'11) 1DMI.I • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO =SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) DATE: 2/24/76 

FROM : SA HAROLD J. POE 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

On 2/23/76, a composite photograph of an individual 
known as RALPH (LNU) was shown to TOMMY GODFREY, residing on 
Sugar Creed Road, Fannin County, Georgia. TOM is a brother 
to both LEE CARROLL and ARNOLD RAY GODFREY. TOM advised he 
did not know the individual depicted in the composite and 
further announced he actually did not know anyone named 
RALPH SMITH or RALPH SETZER. He mentioned the name RALPH 
SETZER during prior interview only because LEE related to 
him about his contact with the FBI and their interest in 
RALPH. TOM thought LEE said the man's name was RALPH SETZER. 

On 2/23/76, LEE CARROLL GODFREY, Boardtown Road, 
Gilmer County, Georgia, viewed the above described composite 
and stated it was quite dissimilar to the man he remembered 
as RALPH SMITH, a former associate of his and his brother 
ARNOLD. When he last saw RALPH three and one-half years 
ago, RALPH had a ducktail haircut, full on the sides and 
flat on the top. He also was approximately 45 years old, 
much older than the composite. The only individual LEE 
could remember who knew RALPH was a divorcee named LAVENE 
COOK (phonetic), who resided in Marietta, Georgia. She 
used to date RALPH and both frequented The Office bar. 

SEARCHED-~LNDEXED_--,=+--_ 
SERIALIZED=2f1LED--~ 

F ,:· ~ " • ; J ~-' ,--:. Lu ,. ,~I~ 

@ - Atlanta 
HJP/ch I- (3)i'j-, 

&,y U.S. SMlings &nd.r Reg,Jmly on the Payroll SMlings Plan 
9010•1CII 
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TO DIRE.GIO:fi (44-3&86!) 

AILA ;'"i A (44-2387) 

SILii•lORE: dO1t.L, ;~400 rH;0.:·,J',Lll, t'.0.c~i)t ui~LY H,;v1:~G RECORDS 

Dt1."f I ;;G £.ACA ·10 1970; Ai~Y PR:::.Vlvu .: ;;;;;,C0iW3 PG.:3SiuL y" r~½.!!:_;'f ?'d 
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• 
FBI 

Date: 2/24/76 

Transmit the following in _.P"--'L=A=-=IN=---------------------------, 
(Type in plaintext or code! 

NITEL 
Via __________ ---------=-----:-------c----------1 

( Precedence! I 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) S~~,---------- 1 

---------

SAC, EL PASO (44-920) 7.'~c, 

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 'f!•~~ l(.rH 

FROM: SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) 

RE ATLANTA TELETYPE DATED FEBRUARY 23, 1976. 

ON FEBRUARY 23, 1976, A COMPOSITE PHOTOGRAPH OF AN 

INDIVIDUAL AS RALPH (LAST NAf'lE UNKNOWN) WAS SHOWN TO TOMMY 

GODFREY RESIDING ON SUGAR CREEK ROAD, FANNIN COUNTY, GEORGIA. 

TOMMY IS A BROTHER TO BOTH LEE CARROLL AND ARNOLD RAY GODFREY. 

T0tll1Y ADVISED THAT HE DID NOT KNOW THE INDIVIDUAL DEPICKED IN 

THE COMPOSITE AND FURTHER ANNOUNCED HE ACTUALLY DID NOT KNOW 

ANY ONE NAMED RALPH SMITH OR RALPH SETCER. HE MENTIONED THE 
,s...... 

NAME RALPH SETCER DURING A PRIOR INTERVIEW ONLY BECAUSE LEE 

GODFREY RELATED TO HtM ABOUT HIS CONTACT WITH THE FBI IN THEIR 

INTEREST IN RALPH. TOMMY THOUGHT LEE SAID THE MAN'S NAME WAS 

RALPH SET&:R. 

ON FEBRUARY 23, 1976, LEE CARROLL GODFREY, BOARD TOWN ROAD, 

GILMER COUNTY, GEORGIA, VIEWED THE ABOVE DESCRIBED COMPOSITE 
f~~~r; ~ ~Lk.!~-~ 

AND STATED IT WAS QUITE DISSTMILAR TO THE MAN HE REMEMBERED 

END OF PAGE NUMBER ONE 

TJW/abh 
(1) C'._~--

Approvcd: ---~------:---;--;-~--:--k--::J--'""""'t~,-..L­
Specia/ Agent · 

Se~- ,.,,_ M Per ~ 

cf lf - J 3tf~G:~ ,, vor1 
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Fb-36 (Rev. 2-14-74) • • 
FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in-------------------------~ 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via _________ _ 
(Precedence) 

------------------------------------------------~---------

PAGE NUMBER TWO 

AT 44-2386 

AS RALPH SMITH, A FORMER ASSOCIATE OF HIS AND HIS BROTHER'S 

ARNOLD RAY. WHEN HE LAST SAW RALPH THREE AND ONE HALF YEARS 

AGO RALPH HAD A DUCK TAIL HAIR CUT, FULL ON THE SIDES AND 

FLAT ON TOP. HE WAS APPROXIMATELY 45 YEARS OLD, MUCH OLDER 

THAT THE COMPOSITE. THE ONLY INDIVIDUAL LEE COULD REMEMBER 

WHO KNEW RALPH WAS A DIVORCEE NAMED LAVENE COOK (PHONETIC) 

WHO RESIDED IN MARIETTA, GEORGIA. 

ON TODAY'S DATE, BARBARA WAGER, DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES 

FOR THE STATE OF GEORGIA, ATLANTA, GEORGIA, WAS CONTACTED AND 

REQUESTED THAT SHE REVIEW THE STATE OF GEORGIA'S RECORDS FOR 

AN AUTOMOBILE OWNED BY ARNOLD RAY GODFREY DURING THE YEAR 1967 

AND 1968. MRS. WAGER ADVISED IT WOULD BE QUITE EXTENTIVE '!'0 

REVIEW THESE FILES BUT WOULD ATTEMPT TO DO SO. 

JOE WALLACE, SECURITY OFFICER, DELTA AIR LINES, ATLANTA, 

GEORGIA, ADVISED THAT THE AIR LINES DOES NOT KEEP THE ACTUAL 

NAMES OF INDIVIDUALS WHO FLIGHT ON THEIR AIR LINES. THE NAMES 

ARE KEPT ON A COMPUTER RUN WHICH IS ONLY MAINTAINED IN THEIR 

FILES FOR 30 DAYS. THE ACTUAL TICKETS ARE MAINTAINED BY THE 

END OF PAGE NUMBER TWO 

Approved: ----::-----:-----,--------,-------­
Special Agent in Charge 

Sent ________ M Per ______ _ 

GPO c 1975 0 - >90-992 
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FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74) • • .. 

F 8 I 

Date: 

Transmit the following in--------------------,------,--------, 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via _________ _ 
( Precedence) 

I --------------------~~----~-------~----------------~---- -
PAGE NUMBER THREE 

AT 44-2386 

AIR LINES FOR 90 DAYS ACCORDING TO THE REGULATIONS OF THE 

CAB. 

ON TODAY'S DATE, BETTY H. NEELY, PERSONAL RECORDS, GEORGIA 

NATIONAL GUARD, ATLANTA, GEORGIA, ADVISED THAT ARNOLD RAY GODFREY, 

BORN ON COPPER HILL, TENNESSEE, AND ENLISTED IN 

THE GUARD ON JANUARY 9, 1951. HE ENLISTED INTO THE MEDICAL 

COMPANY WITH THE 122 INFANTRY. THIS UNIT WAS LOCATED IN ATLANTA, 

GEORGIA, GODFREY WAS DISCHARGED 1954 AS A CORPORAL WITH AN HONO 

DISCHARGE. HIS OCCUPATION DURING SERVICE WAS A LIGHT TRUCK 

DRIVER. REOORDS HAVE NO FURTHER INFORMATION. 

NUMEROUS INDIVIDUALS WHO KNEW ARNOLD RAY GODFREY IN 

1968-69, INTERVIEWED AND ALL ACKNOWLEDGED GODFREY AS A "GOOD 

OLD COUNTRY BOY" WITH NO VIOLENT TENDENCIES. ONE INDIVIDUAL 

STATED GODFREY HAD NO USE FOR NEGROES BUT WOULD NOT HARM 

ANYONE. 

END PAGE THREE 

Approved:------=-----------­
Special Agenl in Charge 

Sent ________ M Per ______ _ 

OPO , 1910 0 - 090-992 

LE 
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FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74) • • 
FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in -------------:-=:---------;---;---;-----::-;--------------i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via _________ _ 
( Precedence) 

________________________________________________ I---------

PAGE FOUR, AT 44-2386 

DIANE BRADY ADVISED GODFREY STILL FREQUENTS THE "OFFICE" 

AND IS WELL KNOWN TO HER. GODFREY IS A VERY AMIABLE PERSON 

WITH NO VIOLENT TENDENCIES. 

IT IS TO BE NOTED IN PREVIOUS TELETYPE, LEE CARROLL 

GODFREY WAS MENTIONED AS A COUSIN OF ARNOLD RAY GODFREY, WHEN 

IN FACT, HE IS BROTHER OF ARNOLD. 

LEADS. ATLANTA AT ATLANTA. WILL RECONTACT BARBARA WAGER, 

AT MARIETTA, GA. ATTEMPT TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW LOVINE 

COOK. 

END. 

Approved: ______________ _ Sent ________ M Per-------
Special Agent in Charge 

CPO : 1975 0 - 5S0-992 
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.... 

AT 44-2386 
HJP:pjg 
1 

• 

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA HAROLD J. POE at Blue Ridge, Georgia: 

On February 12, 1976, files of the Fannin County 
Sheriff's Department revealed LEE CARROLL GODFREY, 
also known as LEE RAY GODFREY, had been arrested on 
December 23, 1974, on the charge of theft by receiving 
stolen property. He was released on bond on December 
27, 1974, and failed to appear for arraignment after 
which a bench warrant was issued for his arrest. 
The warrant· · g. He gave his date 
of birth as Social Security Number 

of GODFREY was obtained from 
e. 

On February 18, 1976, Mrs. R.L. (EDNA) EASLEY, Highway 
Number 5, sister of LEE CARROLL·GODFREY, and MARIE 
GODFREY, mother of EDNA and LEE, advised they had no know­
ledge of LEE 1 s whereabouts. They had no knowledge of 
LEON or CLAUDE POWELL, anyone named DUKE · . J 
or any relationship or interest either LEE or RAY GODFREY M>4... 
in MARTIN LUTHER KING , JR. , or JAMES EARL RAY. They 
knew no one named RALPH who associated with either LEE 
or RAY. 

On February 18, 1976, Mrs. IRA (DENA) SMITH, Epworth 
Community, advised she is a sister to LEE CARROLL GODFREY 
and reiterated the information as furnished by her mother 
and sister. 

On February 18, 1976, JAMES T. GODFREY, brother 
of LEE and RAY GODFREY, residing Sugar Creek Road, 
advised he had no idea of wheaeLEE was residing at 
the present time. He did not know anyone named LEON 
or CLAUDE POWELL, anyone named DUKE or any interest LEE 
or RAY GODFREY had with MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., or 
JAMES EARL RAY. JAMES said a man named RALPH (SETZER) 
(Phonetic) used to play a guitar with LEE and RAY 
bar in Atlanta. RAEPH was not further descr.·~a,,...--~:.......ic..::__,__.~ 

!:AR 0 
S!RIAI.IZEP==-Jlm.D __ _. 
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AT 44-2386 
2 

• 

On February 18, 1976, LEE CARROLL GODFREY 
was located on Boardtown Road in Northern Gilmer 
County. He advised he did not know anyone named 
LEON or CLAUDE POWELL or anyone named DUKE. He 
further said he had never heard his brother RAY mention 
anything about MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., or JAMES EARL 
RAY. Concerning an individual named RALPH, LEE said 
a man named RALPH SMITH used to make music with RAY 
and LEE at the office, a bar on Flat Shais Avenue in 
Attanta. LEE was not positive about RALPH's last name 
and described him as 45 years old, 5'1011

, 105 pounds, 
short hair. LEE had not seen RALPH for over two 
years. LEE also said he uses his brother~ RA.Y's, 
name on occasion. He concluded by stating it was 
ludicrous to connect his brother or him with MARTIN 
LUTHER KING, JR., and, in fact, LEE said he was in 
prlson in Reidsville, Georgia, when KING was killed. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



• - -< 

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) 2/25/76 

SUPV. BERNARD R. BERRY 

IRJRKIN 

This is to record that on 2/24/76, 
Supervisor HAL HELTERBOFF, FBI Headquarters, tephonically 
requested the following additional investigation be con­
ducted in this matter: 

(1) He requested a sketch of Pete's Place 
and any other similar sketches b~ sent to the Bureau via 
nitel telecopier. 

(2) Determine the location of Pete's Bar 
relative to the apartment where JAMES EARL RAY stayed in 
Atlanta. It is suggested this be furnished the Bureau in 
the form of miles or blocks or any other measurement deemed 
appropriate. 

On 2/25/76, Supervisor HELTERHOFF requested 
the following additional investigation: 

(1) Attempt to identify RALPH (LNU) through 
contact at Lowery Music Company in Atlanta noting that in 
Atlanta tel, 1/8/76, Lowery Music Company had been previusly 
contacted regarding ARNOLD RAY GODFREY. 

(2) Requested a lead be furnished Federal 
Records center, St. Louis, Missouri, in an effort to obtain 
information concerning the military history on both CLAUDE and 
LEON POWELL, noting particularly any reference to psychological 
problems that. either or both of them may have had. 
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°"'JQNAL FOIUII NO. Ill 
MATl•mm"" 
GS& -ft (41 Cl'ft) 101-1, .. • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) DATE: 2/25/76 

FROM SUPV. BERNARD R. BERRY 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

This is to record that on 2/24/76, 
Supervisor HAL HELTERHOFF, FBI Headquarters, taephonically 
requested the following additional investigation be con­
ducted in this matter: 

(1) He requested a sketch of Pete's Place 
and any other similar sketches b~ sent to the Bureau via 
nitel telecopier. 

(2) Determine the location of Pete's Bar 
relative to the apartment where JAMES EARL RAY stayed in 
Atlanta. It is suggested this be furnished the Bureau in 
the form of miles or blocks or any other measurement deemed 
appropriate. 

On 2/25/76, Supervisor HELTERHOFF requested 
the following additional investigation: 

(1) Attempt to identify RALPH (LNU) through 
contact at Lowery Music Company in Atlanta noting that in 
Atlanta tel, 1/8/76, Lowery Music Company had been prevtusly 
contacted regarding ARNOLD RAY GODFREY. 

(2) Requested a lead be furnished Federal 
Records Center, St. Louis, Missouri, in an effort to obtain 
information concerning the military history on both CLAUDE and 
LEON POWELL, noting particularly any reference to psychological 
problems that either or both of them may have had. 

(2 \ - At la n ta 
'HRB: blp 

(2) i, 

Buy U.S. S1111ingi Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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FD-36 (Rev. 2-14-74) • • 
FBI 

Date: 2/25/76 

PLAIN 
Trfill.smit the following in -----------.,-------,--------,---,---------1 

(Type in p/aintext or code) 

Via __ TE_L_E_T_Y_P_E __________ N_I_T--.E=L--,----------,-----------
rPrecedence! 

TO: 

FROM: 

MURKIN. 

RE AT TEL, FEB. 24, 1976. 

ON THIS DATE, BARBARA WAGER, DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES, 

ATLANTA, GA., ADVISED THAT HER RECORDS REFLECT THAT IN 1968, 

A. R. GODFREY OF 569 GRESHAM ROAD, ATLANTA, GA., HAD LICENSED 

IN THE STATE OF GEORGIA A 1960 CHFVROLET IMPALA, GA. LICENSE 

2J40393. MRS. WAGER ADVISED THAT THERE ARE NO OTHER CARS 

REGISTERED TO A. R. GODFREY, HOWEVER, THERE ARE OTHER CARS 

REGISTERED TO AN ARNOLD GODFREY. 

FOR INFORMATION OF THE BUREAU, IT IS TO BE NOTED THAT 

A. R. GODFREY IS THE SAME AS ARNOLD RAY GODFREY IN VIEW OF THE 

FACT THE ADDRESS, 569 GRESHAM, IS IDENTICAL WITH THE ADDRESS 

THAT ARNOLD RAY GODFREY GAVE TO THE CITY WHEN HE WAS EMPLOYED 

BY THEM. 

A REVIEW OF THE ATLANTA FILE, 44-2386, REVEALED THAT THE 
ri_~~ ~ t;O!!-Jf 

DISTANCE FROM WHERE PETE'S BAR IS LOCATED TO WHERE JAMES EARL 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 <Rev, 2-14-74) • • 
• FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in _______________________ __, 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ________ _ 
( Precedence! 

PAGE TWO, AT 44-2386 

RAY STAYED rs FIVE AND ONE HALF MILES AS THE CROW FLIES, THAT 

rs A DIRECT LINE DISTANCE, NOT TAKING INTO ACCOUNT THE STREETS. 

IT SHOULD ALSO BE NOTED THAT IT IS A THREE AND ONE HALF MILE 

DISTANCE FROM THE PETE'S BAR TO WHERE THE CAR WAS LOCATED. 

ATLANTA WILL FORWARD THE MAP OF THE CITY SHOWING THESE 

LOCATIONS BY REGISTERED MAIL. 

A REVIEW OF THE GREATER ATLANTA SOUTHERN BELL TELEPHONE 

DIRECTORY FAILED TO REFLECT ANY LISTING FOR A LAVERNE OR LAVENE 

COOK. A REVIEW OF THE COBB COUNTY AND CITY OF MARIETTA DIRECTORY 

ALSO FAILED TO REFLECT ANY LISTING FOR LAVERNE OR LAVENE COOK. 

ATLANTA AT ATLANTA. WILL LOCATE AND INTERVIEW BILL LOWERY, 

LOWERY MUSIC COMPANY, AND ASCERTAIN IF HE HAS ANY KNOWLEDGE 

RE RALPH (LNU). 

END. 

Approved: ____________ _ Sent _______ M Per _____ _ 
Special Agent in Charge 

OPO : l 971\ 0 • 1\90-992 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



., 
FD-448 (Rev. 10-16-73) • 

Transmit attached by Facsimile. PLAINTEXT 

To, D1R~c...1'0R. F%.l. l4.i-o&>i1p1) 
From: 'S; \it, f1 'rlf\ l'\J f'A l.-'\.t.\ · l Vi;&) 

Subject: t-\ \.) \:l, \,{ l I\) 

D Fingerprint Photo D Fingerprint Record □ Map 

I 
Priority _____ _ 

Date: 'J..h.6 /7l. 
Time: Transmitted -1/ ~ "-',I,, 

Initials. /iJIJ/ 

D Newspaper clipping D Photograph 

D Artists Conception 
M Other _ __.S.._\,._,_'\_E~r;,~IC.~d.............,~...__ ________ _ 

Special hand I ing instruct ions: 
f-'\9'PI\): l,.f\), 

RM 
H~\..'Tt.~ \-\OFF 

Sl~l --lEtl 

Approved: __ ----4/1"-.....£: __ 
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